

**MACC 50/2017**

29-06-2019

Petitioner as well as the O.P NO.2 file hazira through their ld lawyer.

Petitioner files amended claim application. Copy is served.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that there is element of settlement in this case and as such the case should be sent to the learned Mediator for the settlement of the parties.

Therefore, let the case record be sent to the ld Chairman, DLSA, Purulia for placing the same before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13-07-2019.

To 06-08-2019 for awaiting receipt of the case record and further order.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia