

**MACC 50/2017**

29-11-2019

Petitioner as well as the O.P No. 2 file hazira through their ld lawyer.

Petitioners file list of documents along with documents. Copy is served with objection. Let it be kept with the record.

Sri Kashinath Mahato files an affidavit, showing deposition as PW-1. Copy is served.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the O.P No.2 and praying for an adjournment today on the ground stated there in.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 24-01-2020 for evidence of P.W.-1.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia