

M.A.C. case no. 50 of 17 (53 of 17)

24.1.2020.

Today is fixed for evidence. Claimants as well as OP No.1 and 2 file their respective haziras through their Lawyers.

Witness Kashinath Mahato tendered his examination in chief and examined and cross examined in full as PW1 and discharged.

Certified copy of formal FIR along with certified copy of original complaint has been marked as Exbt.1 collectively, certified copy of charge sheet along with the information as Exbt.2 collectively, five seizure list as Exbt.3 series, bond executed by Kashinath Mahato and P.S.Suresh have been marked as Exbt.4 and Exbt.5 respectively. P.M report along with the report of O.C,Purulia (T) as Exbt.6 collectively, voter identity card and Aadhaar card of deceased Ichcha Mahato as Exbt.7 respectively.

No other witness is present. At this stage on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the claimants the case is adjourned today.

Fix 6.3.2020 for further evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.