

MACC - 50/2017 (53 of 2017)

14-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW No.2. Claimants and OP No.2 filed two separate petitions through Ld. Lawyers praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Copies are served.

Considered and prayers are allowed.

OP No.1 is absent since long. Hence case be proceed ex-parte against the OP No.1.

Report is received from Mediator. It appears from the report that mediation has failed as parties were absent. Let, it be kept with the record.

OP No.2 / Insurance Company filed requisite. Issue the summons at once.

To 25-01-2022 for evidence of OPW 2.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia